

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-0417 Version :	1	Name:			
Туре:	Bid Recommendation		Status:	Approved		
File created:	8/20/2021		In control:	FPD Board of Commissioners		
On agenda:	9/21/2021		Final action:	9/21/2021		
Title:	PROPOSED BID RECOMMENDATION					
	Department: Department of Resource Management					
	Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserves of Cook County (the "Forest Preserves") to enter into a construction contract with CPMH Construction, primary place of business Chicago, Illinois, for a hydrologic repair project at Tinley Creek Ravines.					
	Reason: Contract #74000009631 issued under Project #21-31-101 Tinley Creek Ravines Hydrologic Repairs. The work includes, but is not limited to, installation of a stormwater control structure and drainage basin, berm construction, a series of stone check dams, and other related work as specified in the plans and specifications. The purpose of the project is to reduce erosion and degradation of sensitive ravine topographies, and to restore hydrologic function to the site.					
	Construction will be entirely funded through licensing fees received from the Village of Oak Lawn and other Municipal Customers of the Oak Lawn Regional Water System related to the installation of a water transmission main in the Tinley Creek Preserves (Board Item No. 15-0201).					
	Bid Opening Date: 8/18/2021					
	Bid Results: Bidder 1. CPMH Construction 2. Enlight Contracting, LLC 3. Semper Fi Land Service		nc. \$299,84	Bid Amount \$201,697.75 \$221,026.00 14.00		
	Estimated Fiscal Impact: \$201,697.75, the entirety of which will be paid for utilizing licensing fees for utility installations on Forest Preserves property received from the Village of Oak Lawn and other Municipal Customers of the Oak Lawn Regional Water System.					
	Contract Period: Two hundred seventeen (217) days from notice to proceed					
	Account Name/Number: Grant and Mitigation 51010.520840					
	District: 17					
	Concurrence(s): The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.					
	The vendor has met the Minority- and Women-Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance via direct participation.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	(Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent					
Code sections:						
Attachments:						

File #: 21-0417, Version: 1

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/21/2021	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED BID RECOMMENDATION

Department: Department of Resource Management

Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserves of Cook County (the "Forest Preserves") to enter into a construction contract with CPMH Construction, primary place of business Chicago, Illinois, for a hydrologic repair project at Tinley Creek Ravines.

Reason: Contract #74000009631 issued under Project #21-31-101 Tinley Creek Ravines Hydrologic Repairs. The work includes, but is not limited to, installation of a stormwater control structure and drainage basin, berm construction, a series of stone check dams, and other related work as specified in the plans and specifications. The purpose of the project is to reduce erosion and degradation of sensitive ravine topographies, and to restore hydrologic function to the site.

Construction will be entirely funded through licensing fees received from the Village of Oak Lawn and other Municipal Customers of the Oak Lawn Regional Water System related to the installation of a water transmission main in the Tinley Creek Preserves (Board Item No. 15-0201).

Bid Opening Date: 8/18/2021

Bid Results:		
<u>Bidder</u>		Bid Amount
1. CPMH Construction	\$201,697.75	
2. Enlight Contracting, LLC	\$221,026.00	
3. Semper Fi Land Services, Inc.	\$299,844.00	

Estimated Fiscal Impact: \$201,697.75, the entirety of which will be paid for utilizing licensing fees for utility installations on Forest Preserves property received from the Village of Oak Lawn and other Municipal Customers of the Oak Lawn Regional Water System.

Contract Period: Two hundred seventeen (217) days from notice to proceed

Account Name/Number: Grant and Mitigation 51010.520840

District: 17

Concurrence(s):

The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.

The vendor has met the Minority- and Women-Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance via direct participation.